MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

RECLARATION OF CONFORMITY.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer,
We MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

are the manufacturer of below models and hereby declares under its sole responsibility that Air
to Water Heat Pump described below for use in residential, commercial and light-industrial
environments:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

comply with the provisions of the following European Directives, the harmonized standards and
the specifications.:

Directives Standards/Specifications
2014/35/EU: Low Voltage Directive EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008
EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/

2006/42/EC: Machinery Directive

A13:2012
2014/30/EU: Electromagnetic Compatibility EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
Directive EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Category IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 and (EU)
2017/2102: RoHS Directive
2009/125/EC: Energy-related Products EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
Directive and Regulation (EU) No 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Pressure Equipment Directive* ANNEX | of 2014/68/EU, Japanese High pressure gas safety law, Refrigeration
safety regulation section 23

Please refer to https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp for more information of 2009/125/EC.

EN IEC 63000:2018

* Information of 2014/68/EU Pressure Equipment

Accumulator Category Il Module A2
Compressor Category |l Module D1
Pressure Component: -
Pressure Switch Category IV Module B(P) + Module D
Plate Heat Exchanger Category Il Module A2

procedure:

Applied conformity assessment

Internal production control plus supervised pressure equipment checks at random

intervals (module A2)

The conformity assessment is TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID number 0035
performed by the Notified Body: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Cologne / Germany
Number of the certificate issued: 01202 J/U -160009

Issued date: 1 August, 2020

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department

Revised date: 30 October, 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

ELECTRIC

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better Phone: +51-54-285-1111

i .

Diese Konformitatserkldrung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt.
Wir MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

sind Hersteller der unten aufgefiilhrten Modelle und erkldren hiermit unter unserer alleinigen

Verantwortung, dass die

unten beschriebene Luft/'Wasser-Warmepumpe zum Einsatz in

Wohnbereichen, Geschiéfts- und Gewerbebereichen sowie Kleinbetrieben:
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

den Bedingungen folgender Europédischen Richtlinien und harmonisierten Normen und
Spezifikationen entsprechen:

Richtlinien

Normen/Spezifikationen

2014/35/EU: Niederspannungsrichtlinie EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EG: Maschinenrichtlinie

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: EMV-Richtlinie

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategorie 1V)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 und (EU) EN IEC 63000:2018

2017/2102: RoHS-Richtlinie

2009/125/EG: Okodesign-Richtlinie und EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,

Verordnung (EU) Nr. 813/2013

EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Druckgeraterichtlinie*

ANHANG | der 2014/68/EU, japanisches Hochdruckgas-Sicherheitsgesetz,
Kéltesicherheitsvorschriften Abschnitt 23

Weitere Informationen zur 2009/125/EG finden Sie unter https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informationen zur Druckgeraterichtlinie 2014/68/EU

Akkumulator Kategorie Il Modul A2
Kompressor Kategorie Il Modul D1
Druckkérper:
Druckschalter Kategorie IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Plattenwérmetauscher Kategorie Il Modul A2
Angewandtes Interne Fertigungskontrolle mit stichprobenartigen, tiberwachten Druckgeratekontrollen
Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren: | (Modul A2)

Die Durchfilhrung der
Konformitatsbewertung erfolgte
durch die Benannte Stelle:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, Kennnummer 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kéln/Deutschland

Nummer der ausgestellten
Bescheinigung:

01 202 J/U -160009

Ausgabedatum:

1. August 2020 %W}’ %Mwwéf//éé

Uberarbeitungsdatum:

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
30. Oktober 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

-

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

.

DRECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Cette déclaration de conformité est délivrée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
Nous MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

sommes le fabricant des modéles ci-dessous et déclarons par la présente, sous notre seule
responsabilité, que les pompes a chaleur air-eau décrites ci-dessous pour une utilisation dans
des environnements résidentiels, commerciaux et industriels Iégers:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

sont conformes aux dispositions des Directives européennes, aux normes harmonisées et aux

spécifications suivantes:

Directives

Normes/Spécifications

2014/35/UE : Directive basse tension

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/CE : Directive machines

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE : Directive compatibilité
électromagnétique

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Catégorie 1V)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 et (UE)
2017/2102 : Directive RoHS

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/CE : Directive sur les produits liés a
I'énergie et au réglement (UE) N° 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/UE : Directive équipements sous
pression*

ANNEXE | de 2014/68/UE, loi japonaise sur la sécurité des gaz a haute
pression, article 23 du Réglement sur la sécurité de la réfrigération

Veuillez vous reporter a https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp pour plus d’informations sur 2009/125/CE.

* Informations sur 2014/68/UE Equipements sous pression

Composant de pression :

Accumulateur Catégorie Il Module A2
Compresseur Catégorie || Module D1
Commutateur de pression Catégorie IV Module B(P) + Module D
Echangeur de chaleur & Catégorie I Module A2

plaques

Procédure d'évaluation de la
conformité appliquée :
L’évaluation de la conformité est
effectuée par I'organisme notifié :
Numéro du certificat délivré :

Contréle interne de la production et controles supervisés des équipements sous
pression a intervalles aléatoires (module A2)

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, numéro d'identification 0035

Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Cologne / Allemagne

01202 J/U -160009

Date d’émission: 1 ao(t 2020 &Mw ,ézmww_%[
Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Date de révision: 30 octobre 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MlTSUB'SH' MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ELECTRIC il;llaz-:]gsﬁkfgsr':zaku Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better Phone: +61.54-285:4111

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder de uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid van de
fabrikant.

Wij MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

zijn de fabrikant van onderstaande modellen en verklaren hierbij onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid
dat de hieronder beschreven Lucht-water warmtepomp bedoeld zijn voor gebruik in residentiéle,
commerciéle en lichtindustriéle omgevingen:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

voldoen aan de bepalingen van de volgende Europese richtlijnen, de geharmoniseerde normen en
de specificaties:

Richtlijnen Normen/Specificaties
2014/35/EU: Laagspanningsrichtlijn EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EG: Machinerichtlijn EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Richtlijn elekiromagnetische EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

compatibiliteit EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Categorie IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 en (EU) EN |EC 63000:2018

2017/2102: RoHS-richtlijn
2009/125/EG: Richtlijn energiegerelateerde EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
producten en Verordening (EU) nr. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Richtlijn drukapparatuur* BIJLAGE | van 2014/68/EU, Japanse wet inzake hogedrukgasveiligheid,
verordening inzake koelveiligheid sectie 23

Zie https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp voor meer informatie over 2009/125/EG.

* Informatie over 2014/68/EU: Richtlijn drukapparatuur

Accumulator Categorie Il Module A2
Compressor Categorie |l Module D1
Drukcomponent; -
Drukschakelaar Categorie IV Module B(P) + Module D
Plaatwarmtewisselaar Categorie Il Module A2
Toegepaste Interne productiecontrole plus gecontroleerde controles van de drukapparatuur met

conformiteitsbeoordelingsprocedure: | willekeurige tussenpozen (module A2)
De conformiteitsbeoordeling wordt TOV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, identificatienummer 0035

uitgevoerd door de aangemelde Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 KéIn / Duitsland
instantie:

Nummer van het uitgevaardigde 01 202 J/U -160009

certificaat:

Oar 1 \
Datum van uitgifte: 1 augustus 2020 e AL ;/M"M

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¢
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Datum herziening: 30 oktober 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04




M'TSUB'SH' MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ELECTRIC g-l:ll IBZ:J gﬁkfgsr'fx:a-ku. Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Chﬂnge.s for the Better Phone: +81-54-285-1111

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
Esta declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

Nosotros MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que somos el fabricante de los siguientes
modelos y que la bomba de calor aire-agua que se describe a continuacién es para su uso en
entornos residenciales, comerciales y de industria ligera:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

cumplen con las disposiciones de las siguientes directivas europeas, estandares armonizados y
especificaciones:

Directivas Estandares/Especificaciones
2014/35/UE: Directiva de baja tension EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2000/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/CE: Directiva de maquinas EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE: Directiva de compatibilidad EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

electromagnética EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Categoria IV)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 y (UE) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
Directiva RoHS
2009/125/CE: Directiva sobre productos EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
relacionados con la energia y reglamento (UE) | EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

n° 813/2013
2014/68/UE: Directiva de equipos a presion* ANEXO | de 2014/68/UE, normativa japonesa de seguridad de gases a alta
presion, y reglamento de seguridad en refrigeracién seccién 23

Consulte en https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp para obtener mas informacién de la norma 2009/125/CE.

* Informacién de equipos a presion 2014/68/UE

Acumulador Categoria Il Médulo A2
Compresar Categoria |l Modulo D1
Componente a presion: Presostato Categoria IV Médulo B(P) + Médulo D
Intercambiador de calor de Categoria Il Médulo A2
placas
Procedimiento de evaluacién de la | Control interno de la produccion y controles supervisados de los equipos a presién a
conformidad que se aplica: intervalos aleatorios (médulo A2)
La evaluacién de la conformidad TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, nlimero de identificacion 0035
es realizado por el Organismo Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Colonia / Alemania
Notificado:
Numero del certificado expedido: 01 202 J/U -160009

O R ;
Fecha de emisién: 1 de agosto de 2020 MQMM %W

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Fecha revisién: 30 de octubre de 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ELECTRIC ?:I LZ:J &Kﬁkfgsriza-ku. Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better BRSO ASE2ES 1101
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
La presente dichiarazione di conformita é stata rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del
produttore.

Noi MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

siamo il produttore dei modelli sotto elencati e dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva
responsabilita che le Pompe di Calore Aria-Acqua sotto descritte sono destinate all’'uso in
ambienti residenziali, commerciali e industriali leggeri:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

rispettano le disposizioni delle seguenti Direttive Europee, gli standard armonizzati e le
specifiche:

Direftive Standard/Specifiche

2014/35/UE: Direttiva bassa tensione EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/CE: Direttiva macchine EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE: Direttiva sulla compatibilita EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

elettromagnetica EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Categoria V)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 e (UE) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
Direttiva RoHS

2009/125/CE: Direttiva e regolamento (UE) sui | EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,

prodotti in ambito energetico n. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022
2014/68/UE: Direttiva sulle attrezzature a ALLEGATO | della 2014/68/UE, legge giapponese sulla sicurezza dei gas ad
pressione* alta pressione, regolamento sulla sicurezza della refrigerazione sezione 23

Per ulteriori informazioni sulla 2009/125/CE, consultare il sito https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informazioni sulla 2014/68/UE Attrezzature a pressione

Accumulatore Categoria Il Modulo A2
Compressore Categoria ll Modulo D1

Componente a pressione: Pressostato Categoria IV Modulo B(P) + Modulo D
S'camblatore di calore Categoria Il Modulo A2
piastra

Procedura di valutazione della Controllo interno della produzione pil controlli delle attrezzature a pressione

conformita applicata: supervisionati a intervalli casuali (modulo A2)

La valutazione della conformita TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, numero ID 0035

viene eseguita dall'Organismo Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Colonia / Germania

Notificato:

Numero del certificato rilasciato: 01 202 J/U -160009

W ~ 3
Data di rilascio: 1 agosto 2020 MQW ,%W,Q%L

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Data di revisione: 30 ottobre 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MlTSUBlSHl MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
ELECTRIC 3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Changes for the Better Fhom SR8y -Ti

AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZHE

Autn n 8nAwon ouppdpewong ekdiGeTal UTTO TNV ATTOKAEITTIKI £UBUVI TOU KOTOOKEUOOTH.
Eipaore MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

0 KOTOOKEUOOTIG TWV TTopaKATW PovTéAwV Kal 81d TnE TTapolodg SNAWVEI UTTG THV ATTOKAEIOTIKR
Tou guBuvn 6 o1 AvtAieg @eppdTnTag Aépa-Nepol TTou TTeplypd@ovTal TTOPaKATW Yia XpRorn ot
OIKIOKd, EPTTOPIKA Kol eAa@pidg Biopnxaviag mepiBdAlovra:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

ouppop@wvovTal PE TIg Slardfelg Twv akdAoubwyv gupwTTAiKWY odNyIWY, TA EVAPHOVIOUEV
TPOTUTT Kol TIS TTpodiaypapég:

Obnyleg Mpétutra/Mpodiaypagég

2014/35/EE: Odnyia xapnArg Téong EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EK: Odnyia yia Ta pnyavhpara EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EE: Odnyia yia Tnv nAektpopayvnrikfy | EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

gupBardrnra EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Katnyopia 1V)

2011/65/EE, (EE) 2015/863 ka1 (EE) EN IEC 63000:2018

2017/2102: OBnyla yia Tov TEPIOPITUS TNG
XPAoNg ETIKIVBUVWY ougiwv
2009/125/EK: O8nyia kai Kavoviopog mepl EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
TpoidvTwy ouvdedpevwy Pe TV evépyeia (EE) | EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

Ap. 813/2013
2014/68/EE: Odnyia egorAiopou utro mieon” MAPAPTHMA | Tng 2014/68/EE, lamwvikbg vOHOG yia TNV do@dAeia agpiou
uynAng ieong, Kavovigudg acgdieiag wogng evotnra 23

Avarpégre aTo https://ferp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp yia TepioodTepeg TAnpogopieg yia Tnv 2009/125/EK.

* MAnpogopieg yia Tnv 2014/68/EE E€orAiopég utro micon

ZUCOWPEUTHAS Katnyopia Il Evérnra A2
ZupmieoTrg Karnyopia Il Evérnra A1
Egdpmnya ieong: Alakémrng wieong Karnyopia IV Evérnra B(P) + Evotnra A
MAakoeldrig evaAAdkTNG
BeppoTTac Karnyopia Il Evérnra A2
Eg@appoddpevn diadikagia EcwTepik6g EAEyY0g TTapaywyrig Kal utrd emotTeia éAeyxol e§oTrhiopol uté Trieon kard
aglohdynong guppopYwWong: Tuxaia SiacTrpara (evérnra A2)
H agioAéynon cuppoppwang TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ap. avayviwpiong 0035
Bievepyeltal amo Tov Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 KoAwvia / Mepuavia
KOIVOTTOINUEVO Opyaviopo:
Ap1Bpég exdoBévTog 01 202 J/U -160009
TIgTOTIoINTIKOU:

Hpepounvia éxdoong: 1 AuyoUaTou 2020 :/?MZU' MM\

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department

Hpepopnvia avaBewpnong: 30 OktwBpiou 2023  Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

DRECLARACAQ DE CONFORMIDADE

Esta declaragao de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.
Nés MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

somos os fabricantes dos modelos abaixo indicados e declaramos sob a nossa exclusiva
responsabilidade que a Bomba de Calor Ar-Agua a seguir descrita para utilizagao em ambientes
residenciais, comerciais e de industria ligeira:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

cumprem as disposicdes das seguintes Diretivas Europeias, as normas harmonizadas e as

especificagdes:

Diretivas

Normas/Especificagbes

2014/35/UE: Diretiva baixa tenséo

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/CE: Diretiva maquinas

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE: Diretiva compatibilidade
eletromagnética

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Categoria IV)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 E (UE)
2017/2102: Diretiva RoHS

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/CE: Diretiva de produtos
relacionados com energia e Regulamento
(UE) N.° 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/UE: Diretiva equipamentos sob
pressao*

ANEXO | da 2014/68/UE, Lei japonesa de seguranca de gas de alta press&o,
secgdo 23.° do Regulamento sobre seguranga de refrigeragéo

Consulte https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp para obter mais informagées da 2009/125/CE.

* Informacgéo da 2014/68/UE, Equipamentos sob presséo

Accumulador Categoria Il Médulo A2
Compressor Categoria || Médulo D1
Componente de presséo: Interruptor de presséo Categoria IV Médulo B(P) + Médulo D
Permutador de calor de Categoria Il Médulo A2
placas

Controlo de produgéo interno e verificagdes de equipamentos de presséo
supervisionadas a intervalos aleatorios (médulo A2)

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, niimero de identificagao 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Colénia / Alemanha

Procedimento de avaliagéo de
conformidade aplicado:

A avaliagéo de conformidade &
realizada pelo Organismo
Notificado:

Numero do certificado emitido:

01 202 J/U -160009

o= 1
Data de emissdo: 1 de agosto de 2020 t/((,%ff %W%L
Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department

Shizuoka JAPAN

Data de revisao: 30 de outubro de 2023
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MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

QVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

Denne overensstemmelseserklzring er udstedt under fabrikantens eneansvar.
Vi  MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

er fabrikanter af nedenstaende modeller og erklzrer herved under eneansvar, atden i det felgende
beskrevne |uft til vand-varmepumpe, der er beregnet til brug i private boliger, forretninger og
erhvervsbygninger samt i den lette industri:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

overholder bestemmelserne i felgende europzeiske direktiver, de harmoniserede standarder og

tekniske specifikationer:

Direktiver

Standarder/Specifikationer

2014/35/EU: Lavspaendingsdirektivet

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EF: Maskindirektivet

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktivet om elektromagnetisk
kompatibilitet

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategori IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 og (EU)
2017/2102: RoHS-direktivet

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/EF: Direktivet om energirelaterede
produkter og forordning (EU) Nr. 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Direktivet om trykbaerende
udstyr*

BILAG | til 2014/68/EU, den japanske sikkerhedslov om hgijtryksgas,
sikkerhedsregulering om afkeling, sektion 23

Der henvises til hitps://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp for mere information om 2009/125/EF.

* Information om EU-direktiv 2014/68/EU om trykbaerende udstyr

Akkumulator Kategori Il Modul A2
Kompressor Kategori Il Modul D1
Trykkomponent: .
Pressostat Kategori IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Pladevarmeveksler Kategori Il Modul A2
Anvendt Intern produktionskontrol samt overvaget trykudstyrskontrol med tilfaeldige

overensstemmelsesvurderingsprocedure: | intervaller (modul A2)
TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID-nummer 0035

Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kaln / Tyskland

Overensstemmelsesvurderingen er
foretaget af det bemyndigede organ:

Nummer pa det udstedte certifikat: 01 202 J/U -160009

Udstedt dato: Den 01. august 2020

A 4 LU LA
Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Shizuoka JAPAN

Revideret dato: Den 30. oktober 2023

CE2023A04
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Den hér férsdkran om dverensstimmelse utfirdas under tillverkarens fulla ansvar.
Vi MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

ar tillverkare av nedanstaende modeller och férklarar hiarmed under eget ansvar att luft-till-vatten-
vé@rmepumpen som beskrivs nedan fér anvdndning i bostéder, kommersiella och litta industriella
miljGer:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

dverensstimmer med bestdmmelserna i féljande europeiska direktiv, harmoniserade standarder
och specifikationer:

Direktiv Standarder/Specifikationer
2014/35/EU: Lagspénningsdirektivet EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EG: Maskindirektivet EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktivet for elektromagnetisk EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

kompatibilitet EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Klass IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 och (EU) EN IEC 63000:2018

2017/2102: RoHS-direktivet
2009/125/EG: Direktivet om energirelaterade EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
produkter och férordning (EU) nr 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Tryckkérlsdirektivet* BILAGA | till 2014/68/EU, Japansk s#kerhetslagstiftning om hégtrycksgaser,
Sékerhetsforeskrift for kylning avsnitt 23

Se https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp fér mer information om 2009/125/EG.

* Information om 2014/68/EU Tryckb&rande anordningar

Ackumulator Klass Il Modul A2
Kompressor Klass Il Modul D1
Tryckkomponenter:
Tryckbrytare Klass IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Plattvdrmevéxlare Klass Il Modul A2
Tillampat férfarande for Intern produktionskontroll samt tvervakade kontroller av tryckbdrande anordningar med
beddmning av tverensstdmmelse: | slumpméssiga intervall (modul A2)
Beddmningen av TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID-nummer 0035
dverensstdmmelsen utférs av Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 KéIn / Tyskland
anmaéilt organ:
Nummer pa det utfardade 01 202 J/U -160009
certifikatet:

O 2 \
Datum fér utfardandet: Den 1 augusti 2020 4 é\«:’g é vy %4_,_. 7 ééfé {
Takahiro YAMAUCHI

General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Revisionsdatum: Den 30 oktober 2023  Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
SHIZUOKA WORKS

3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111
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AEKNAPALINA 3A CTLOTBETCTEBUE

Tasu geknapauus 3a CLOTBETCTBME Ce M3AaBa eAUHCTBEHO Ha OTrOBOPHOCT Ha NPOU3BOAUTENS.
Hue MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

CMe NPOU3BOAMUTENAT Ha AONYNOCOYEHUTE MOAENM U C HAaCTOALWOTO AeKnapupaMe Ha CBOSA NIMYHA
OTroBopHoCT, Ye TepMonomnara BbL3gyx-BoAa 3a ynorpe6a B KMNUIHW, ThProBCKM U NeKu
WHOYCTPUarNHU cpeau, onucaHla no-gony:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

OTrOBapAT Ha NPOBM3WWTE B CNedHUTe eBponeicKkU OUPEKTUBMW, XapMOHWU3IUPAHU CTAHOAPTU U
cneuucuKauuu:

OupekTueun

CraHgaptu/Cneuudukauuu

2014/35/EC: JupekTuBa 0THOCHO
enekTpuyecko obopyaBaHe ¢ HUCKO
HanpexeHue

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EQ; [iupeKkTHBa OTHOCHO MalLMHUTE

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EC: QupekTBa OTHOCHO
EneKTpoMarHuTHa CkBMEecTUMOCT

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Karteropus |V)

2011/65/EC, (EC) 2015/863 n (EC) 2017/2102:

EN IEC 63000:2018

[vpexTBa OTHOCHO OrpaHUY4EHUE Ha OMacHu
BELeCTBa B ENEKTPMYECKOTO U ENEKTPOHHOTO
o6opyasaxe (RoHS)

2009/125/EOQ: OupexTBa 3a NPOAYKTH,
CEbp3aHu ¢ eHepronoTpeBneHueTo u
PernameHT (EC) Ne 813/2013

2014/68/EC: lupekTBa OTHOCHO

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

NMPUNOXEHUE | ot 2014/68/EC, AnoHcku 3akoH 3a BeaonacHocTTa Ha rasTta
npefocTassHe Ha Nasapa Ha CbOpbXeHUA NoA | Nof BUCOKO HansAraHe, pasaen 23 ot PernameHT 3a BesonacHocTTa Ha
Hansrane* oxnamgalln areHTi

3a noeeve MHdopmauuna otHocHo 2009/125/EO ewxre hitps://ferp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Wndbopmauus 3a 2014/68/EC: [AupeKkTuBa OTHOCHO NMpeAocTaBsHe Ha nasapa Ha CLOpPLKEeHUs noj
HansraHe

Akymynarop Kareropus Il Moayn A2
Komnpecop Karteropus || Moayn D1
KoMnoHeHT 3a HansraHe: lMpeBknioysaTen 3a
HANAraHe Kateropus IV Moayn B(P) + Moayn D
MnactuHyar
e i Kateropus I Mopyn A2

[MpunoxeHa npouenypa 3a
OLEHKA HA CHOTBETCTBUETO!
OueHkaTa 3a ChOTBETCTBUE €
U3NbNHeHa oT HoTudhUUMpaHus
opraH:

Homep Ha u3gageHus
cepTudukar:

BbTpelueH KoHTpon Ha NPoM3BOACTBOTO U KOHTPONKMPaHW NpoBepku Ha o6opyaBaHeTo
noj HanAraHe Ha NPoW3BONHW MHTepBanu (Moayn A2)

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, [ Homep 0035

Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Cologne/l'epmanus

01202 J/U -160009

e Z/mmmo%é "

[ata Ha usgaBaHe: 1 aeryct 2020

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Shizuoka JAPAN

Oata Ha pegakuua: 30 oktomepu 2023

CE2023A04
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MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

’

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zostaje wydana na wylaczna odpowiedzialno$é producenta.,

My,

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

jesteSmy producentem ponizszych modeli i niniejszym oswiadczamy na naszg wylaczna
odpowiedzialnos¢, Zze opisana ponizej Pompa Ciepta Powietrze-Woda, przeznaczona do uzytku w
$rodowiskach mieszkalnych, komercyjnych i lekko uprzemystowionych:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

spelnia postanowienia nastgpujacych dyrektyw europejskich, norm zharmonizowanych i

specyfikacji:

Dyrektywy

Normy/Specyfikacje

2014/35/UE: Dyrektywa niskonapieciowa

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/WE: Dyrektywa maszynowa

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE: Dyrektywa w sprawie
kompatybilno$ci elektromagnetycznej

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategoria IV)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 i (UE) 2017/2102:
Dyrektywa RoHS

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/WE: Dyrektywa w sprawie
produktdéw zwigzanych z energig |
rozporzadzenie (UE) nr 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/UE: Dyrektywa w sprawie urzadzen
ci$énieniowych*

ZAEACZNIK | do dyrektywy 2014/68/UE, Japoniskie prawo dotyczace
bezpieczenstwa gazéw pod wysckim ci$nieniem, Przepisy dotyczace
bezpieczenstwa chiodniczego, sekcja 23

Wiecej informacji na temat dyrektywy 2009/125/WE mozna znalez¢ na stronie

https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informacje dotyczace urzadzen cinieniowych 2014/68/UE

Akumulator Kategoria Il Modut A2

EsamBnL CRHIBHIOW: Sprezarka Kategoria Il Modut D1
Przelacznik ciénieniowy Kategoria IV Modut B(P) + Modut D
Plytowy wymiennik ciepta Kategoria Il Modut A2

Zastosowana procedura oceny
zgodnos$ci:

Wewnetrzna kontrola produkcji oraz nadzorowane kontrole urzadzen ciénieniowych w
losowych odstepach czasu (modut A2)

Oceny zgodnosci dokonuje
Jednostka Notyfikowana:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, numer identyfikacyjny 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kolonia / Niemcy

Numer wydanego certyfikatu:

01202 J/U -160009

ko318 A Z/M‘

Data wydania: 01 sierpnia 2020 r

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¢

General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Data weryfikaciji: 30 pazdziernika 2023 r Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

SAMSVARSERKLARING

Denne samsvarserklaringen er utstedt under produsentens eget ansvar.
Vi MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

er produsenten av modellene nedenfor og erklzrer herved under eget ansvar at luft til
tappevannsvarmepumpen beskrevet nedenfor for bruk i bolig-, narings- og lettindustrielle

miljeer:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

overholder bestemmelsene i felgende europeiske direktiver, de harmoniserte standardene og

spesifikasjonene:

Direktiver

Standarder/Spesifikasjoner

2014/35/EU: Direktiv for lavspenning

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EC: Maskindirektiv

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktiv for elektromagnetisk

kompatibilitet

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategori IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 og (EU)
2017/2102: RoHS direktiv

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/EC: Energirelaterte produktdirektiv
og forordning (EU) nr. 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Direktiv for trykkutstyr*

VEDLEGG | av 2014/68/EU, japansk sikkerhetslov for heytrykksgass, seksjon
23 i forskriften om kjelesikkerhet

Se https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp for mer informasjon om 2009/125/EC.

* Informasjon av 2014/68/EU Trykkutstyr

Trykkomponent:

Akkumulator Kategori Il Modul A2
Kompressor Kategori Il Modul D1
Trykkbryter Kategori IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Platevarmeveksler Kategori Il Modul A2

Anvendt prosedyre for
samsvarsvurdering:

Intern produksjonskontroll pluss trykkutstyrskontroll under tilsyn med tilfeldige intervaller
(modul A2)

det meldte organet:

Samsvarsvurderingen utferes av

TUV Rheinland Indusfrie Service GmbH, ID-nummer 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kgln / Tyskland

Nummer pa utstedt sertifikat:

01 202 J/U -160009

Utstedelsesdato:  01. august 2020 Q}Z/Mcw }am{%‘
Takahiro YAMAUCHI v
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Revidert dato: 30. oktober 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04
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YVAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.
Me MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

olemme alla mainittujen mallien valmistaja ja vakuutamme téten yksinomaisella vastuullamme,
ettéd alla kuvatut asuinympdristdssé, liiketiloissa ja kevyen teollisuuden tiloissa kiytettévit ilma-
vesilampdpumput:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

ovat seuraavien eurooppalaisten direktiivien, yhdenmukaistettujen standardien ja eritelmien
vaatimusten mukaisia:

Direkdiivit Standardit/eritelmét
2014/35/EU: pienjannitedirektiivi EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2008/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008
EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2000/
A13:2012
EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Luokka IV)
EN IEC 63000:2018

2006/42/EY: konedirektiivi

2014/30/EU: sdhkdmagneettista
yhteensopivuutta koskeva direktiivi
2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 ja (EV)
2017/2102: RoHS-direktiivi

2009/125/EY: energiaan liittyvien tuotteiden
direktiivi ja asetus (EU) N:o 813/2013
2014/68/EU: painelaitedirektiivi*

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

Direktiivin 2014/68/EU LIITE |, Japanin korkeapainekaasuturvallisuuslaki,
jaahdytysturvallisuusmaérdysten kohta 23

Lisétietoja direktiivista 2009/125/EY on osoitteessa https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Tietoa painelaitedirektiivistd 2014/68/EU

Varaaja Luokka Il Moduuli A2
. ) Kompressori Luokka Il Moduuli D1
Painekomponentti: : - - -
Painekytkin Luokka IV Moduuli B(P) + Moduuli D
Levyldmmadnvaihdin Luokka Il Moduuli A2

Vaatimustenmukaisuuden
arviointimenettely:
Vaatimustenmukaisuuden
arvioinnin suorittanut ilmoitettu
laitos:

Myé&nnetyn todistuksen numero:

Sisdinen tuotannonvalvonta ja valvotut satunnaiset painelaitetarkastukset (moduuli A2)

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, tunnusnumero 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 KéIn/Saksa

01 202 J/U -160009

Julkaisupéiva:

01.8.2020 Ao 1 %MA/A

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Shizuoka JAPAN

Tarkistuspaiva: 30.10.2023

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
ELECTRIC 3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better Phane:+8504-283- 1414
{SENI .

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce.
Jsme MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

vyrobcem nize uvedenych modeli a timto prohlasujeme na svou vlastni odpovédnost, Ze tepelné
¢erpadlo vzduch/voda, jehoz popis uvadime niZe, je uréeno k pouZiti v bytovém prostredi,
komerénim prostredi a v prostfedi lehkého primyslu:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

vyhovuji ustanovenim nasledujicich evropskych smérnice, harmonizovanych norem a specifikaci:

Smérnice Normy/specifikace
2014/35/EU: Smérnice o nizkonapé&tovych EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
zafizenich A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/

A13:2012, EN 62233:2008
2006/42/ES: Smérnice o strojnich zafizenich EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/

A13:2012
2014/30/EU: Smérnice o elekiromagnetické EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
kompatibilité EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:19897/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategorie V)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 a (EU) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
Smérnice RoHS
2009/125/ES: Smérnice o vyrobcich spojenych | EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
se spotfebou energie a nafizeni (EU) &. EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

813/2013
2014/68/EU: Smérnice o tlakovych zafizenich* | PRILOHA | k 2014/68/EU, japonsky zakon o bezpe&nosti vysokotlakych
plynovych zafizeni, oddil 23 nafizeni o bezpe&nosti pfi chlazeni

Dalsi informace o 2009/125/ES najdete na strankach https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informace podle 2014/68/EU, tlakova zafizeni

Akumulator Kategorie Il Modul A2
Kompresor Kategorie II Modul D1
Tlakova komponenta:
Tlakovy spina& Kategorie IV Modul B(P) + modul D
Deskovy tepelny vyménik Kategorie Il Modul A2
PouZity postup posouzeni shody: Interni vyrobni kontrola a kontroly tiakovych zafizeni pod dohledem provadéné
v namatkovych intervalech (modul A2)
Posouzeni shody proved] TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, identifikaéni &islo 0035
oznameny subjekt: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kéln / Némecko
Cislo vystaveného osvédéeni: 01 202 J/U -160009

Datum vystaveni: 1. srpna 2020 W)@O‘ %d/md,&ﬁdﬁ\
(4

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Datum revize: 30. fijna 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ELECTRIC g:l :EZ:J gsf\?kfgsrlflga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better Fhon:*8t:semaddt]

YYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Uplna zodpovednost za vydanie vyhlasenia o zhode nesie vyrobca.
My, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

vyrobca niz$ie uvedenych modelov, vyhlasujeme na nasu vyhradnt zodpovednost, Ze tepelné
cerpadlo vzduch - voda, ktoré je opisané niz$ie na pouzite v obytnych a obchodnych prostrediach
a v prostrediach Fahkého priemyslu:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

spifaji ustanovenia nasledujiicich eurépskych smernic, harmonizovanych noriem a $pecifikacii:
Smernice Normy/$pecifikécie

2014/35/EU: Smernica o nizkom napati EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/

A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/ES: Smernica o strojovych EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

zariadeniach A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Smernica o elektromagnetickej EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

kompatibilite EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategéria IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 a (EU) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
Smernica o obmedzeni pouZivania urgitych
nebezpeénych latok (RoHS)

20089/125/ES: Smernica o energeticky EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
vyznamnych vyrobkoch a nariadenie (EU) &. EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

813/2013
2014/68/EU: Smernica o tlakovych PRILOHA | smernice 2014/68/EU, japonsky zakon o prude plynu vysokého
zariadeniach* tlaku, nariadenie o bezpe&nosti chladenia, ¢ast 23

Dalsie informacie o smernici 2009/125/ES najdete na adrese https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informacie o smernici 2014/68/EU o tlakovych zariadeniach

Zasobnik Kategoria Il Modul A2
) Kompresor Kategoria Il Modul D1
Tlakovy komponent: - -
Tlakovy spinat Kategéria IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Doskovy vymennik tepla Kategoria Il Modul A2

Uplatneny postup posudzovania Vnutorna kontrola vyroby a skisky tlakového zariadenia pod dohfadom v fubovolnych
zhody: intervaloch (modul A2)

Postidenie zhody vykonal TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID &islo 0035
notifikovany organ: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kolin nad Rynom/Nemecko
Cislo vydaného certifikatu: 01202 J/U -160009

Datum vydania:  01. augusta 2020 W W

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Datum revizie: 30. oktébra 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
SHIZUOKA WORKS

3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

e

MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Ezt a megfeleléségi nyilatkozatot a gyarté kizarolagos felel6sségére adtuk ki.
A MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

mint az alabbi modellek gyartéja, kizarélagos felelésségének tudataban eztton kijelenti, hogy az
alabbiakban leirt, lakossagi, kereskedelmi és kénnyiipari kérnyezetben hasznalt levegé—viz

hészivattyik:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

megfelelnek az alabbi Eurdpai Iranyelvek és harmonizalt szabvanyok elSirasainak és az alabbi

miiszaki jellemzéknek:

Iranyelvek

Szabvanyok / Mlszaki jellemzék

2014/35/EU: KisfeszUltségi iranyelv

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EK: Gépekrol szol6 iranyelv

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Elektromagneses
Osszeférhetdségi iranyelv

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategédria IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 és (EU)
2017/2102: RoHS iranyelv

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/EK: Az energiaval kapcsolatos
termékekrél szol6 iranyelv és 813/2013/EU
rendelet

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: A nyomastarté berendezésekrol
szZ0I6 iranyelv*

A 2014/68/EU |. MELLEKLETE, Japan magasnyomastl gazbiztonsagi térvény,
A hiitésbiztonsagi elbirds 23. szakasza

A 2009/125/EK iranyelvvel kapcsolatos tovabbi informaciokért 1asd: https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informaciok a 2014/68/EU Nyomastarté berendezésekrél

Akkumulator Kategéria Il A2 Modul
Kompresszor Kategéria Il D1 Modul

Nyomas komponens: -
Nyomaskapcsold Kategdria IV B(P) Modul + D Modul
Lemezes hécseréls Kategéria Il A2 Modul

Alkalmazott megfelel6ség
értékelési eljaras:

Bels6 gyartasellentrzés és ellenérzétt nyomastartd berendezések véletlenszer(
id6kdzonkeént térténd ellentrzése (A2 modul)

A megfeleléségi értékelést a
bejelenteit szervezet végzi:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, azonosité: 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Cologne / Németorszag

A kibocsatott tanusitvany szama:

01 202 J/U -160009

Kibocsatas kelte:

2020. augusztus 1

Felillvizsgalat kelte:

2023. oktéber 30

Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¥
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04




MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS
3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

1ZJAVA O SKLADNOQST]

Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec.
Mi  MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

smo proizvajalec spodnjih modelov in s polno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da je spodaj opisana
Toplotna érpalka zrak—voda za uporabo v stanovanjskih, poslovnih in lahkih industrijskih okoljih:
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

v skladu z dolo€bami naslednjih evropskih direktiv, usklajenih standardov in specifikacij:

Direktive

Standardi/Specifikacije

2014/35/EU: Direktiva o nizki napetosti

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/ES: Direktiva o strojih

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktiva o elektromagnetni
zdruZljivosti

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategorija IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 in (EU)
2017/2102: Direktiva RoHS

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/ES: Direktiva o vzpostavitvi okvira
za dolotanje zahtev za okoljsko primerno
zasnovo izdelkov, povezanih z energijo, in
Uredba (EU) §t. 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Direktiva o tlacni opremi*

PRILOGA | k uredbi 2014/68/EU, japonski zakon o varnosti plina pod visokim
tlakom, uredba o varnosti hlajenja, oddelek 23

Za vet informacij o uredbi 2009/125/ES glejte https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informacije o uredbi 2014/68/EU o tlacni opremi

Akumulator

Kategorija Il Modul A2

Kompresor

Kategorija Il Modul D1

Komponenta tlaka:

Tlaéno stikalo

Kategorija IV Modul B(P) + Modul D

Plo$é&ni toplotni

. ) ; Kategorija Il Modul A2

izmenjevalnik
Uporabljeni postopek ugotavijanja | Notranji nadzor proizvodnje in nadzorovani pregledi tlaéne opreme v nakljuénih intervalih
skladnosti: (modul A2)

Ugotavljanje skladnosti izvaja
prigladeni organ:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, §t. ID 0035
Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 K&In / Neméija

Stevilka izdanega potrdila:

01202 J/U -160009

Datum izdaje:

01. avgust 2020

Spremenjen datum:

30. oktober 2023

o~ 5 ; e
w/&m W
Takahiro YAMAUCHI ¢

General Manager, Quality Assurance Department

Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04




MlTSUBlSHl MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
HIZU
ELECTRIC :-151 grr‘:k‘fgsrf:a-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes fOI‘ the Better Phone: +81-54-285-1111

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Prezenta Declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe responsabilitatea exclusiva a fabricantului.
Noi MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

suntem producatorii modelelor specificate in continuare si, prin prezenta, declardm pe propria
noastra raspundere, ca pompa de céldura aer-apa descrisid mai jos, destinata utilizérii in medii
rezidentiale, comerciale si usor industrializate:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

respectd prevederile urmatoarelor directive, standardele armonizate si specificatii europene:

Directive Standarde/Specificatii

2014/35/UE: Directiva privind echipamentele EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

de joas3 tensiune A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/CE: Directiva Masini EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/UE: Directiva privind compatibilitatea | EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

electromagnetica EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Categoria IV)

2011/65/UE, (UE) 2015/863 si (UE) EN |EC 63000:2018

2017/2102: Directiva privind substantele

periculoase

2009/125/CE: Directiva Ecodesign si EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,

Regulamentul (UE) nr. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/UE: Directiva privind echipamentele ANEXA | la 2014/68/UE, Legea japoneza privind siguranta gazelor cu inalta

sub presiune* presiune, sectiunea 23 privind reglementarea sigurantei frigorifice

Pentru mai multe informatii legate de Directiva 2009/125/CE consultati
https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informatii 2014/68/UE privind echipamentele sub presiune

Acumulator Categoria Il Modulul A2
Compresor Categoria Il Modulul D1
Component de presiune: Intrerupétor de presiune Categoria IV Modulul B(P) + Modulul D
glt;l':imbétor Ge-clklrs e Categoria Il Modulul A2
Procedura de evaluare a Controlul intern al productiei si controale supravegheate ale echipamentelor sub
conformitatii aplicata: presiune la intervale aleatorii (modulul A2)
Evaluarea conformitafii a fost TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, numar de identificare 0035
efectuata de organismul notificat; Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 K&In / Germania
Numérul certificatului emis: 01 202 J/U -160009

Data emiterii:  01.08.2020 W/’Z[) %’m(//c%c\
74

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Data reviziei: 30.10.2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Changes for the Better

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SHIZUOKA WORKS

3-18-1 Oshika, Suruga-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan
Phone: +81-54-285-1111

YASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Kéesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.
Meie, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

kui allpool toodud mudelite tootja, kinnitame kdesolevaga oma ainuvastutusel, et allpool
kirjeldatud ©&hk-vesi tiilipi soojuspump, mis on modeldud kasutamiseks elamu-, &ri- ja

kergetdostuskeskkondades:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

vastavad jargmistele Euroopa direktiivide, lihtlustatud standardite ja spetsifikatsioonide satetele:

Direktiivid

Standardid/spetsifikatsioonid

2014/35/EL: Madalpingedirektiiv

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EU: Masinadirektiiv

EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EL: Elektromagnetilise thilduvuse
direktiiv

EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (kategooria IV)

2011/65/EL, (EL) 2015/863 ja (EL) 2017/2102:
RoHS-i direktiiv

EN IEC 63000:2018

2009/125/EU: Energiaméjuga toodete direktiiv
ja maarus (EL) nr 813/2013

EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EL.: Direktiiv surveseadmete kohta*

2014/68/EL | LISA, Jaapani kdrgréhu all oleva gaasi ohutuse seadus,
Kulmutusohutuse maéruse paragrahv 23

Lisateavet 2009/125/EU kohta leiate veebilehelt https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Teave 2014/68/EL surveseadmete kohta

Akumulaator Kategooria Il Moodul A2
Kompressor Kategooria Il Moodul D1
Survekomponent: -
Roéhulliti Kategooria IV Moodul B(P) + Moodul D
Plaat soojusvaheti Kategooria Il Moodul A2
Rakendatud Tootmise sisekontroll ja juhuslike ajavahemike j&relevalvega surveseadmete kontroll
vastavushindamismenetlus: (moodul A2)
Vastavushindamise viib |&bi TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, 1D number 0035
teavitatud asutus: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 KéIn / Saksamaa
Viljaantud sertifikaadi number: 01 202 J/U -160009

Viljaandmise kuupdev:  01. august 2020 ¢ Mw' %}M

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department

Lébivaatamise kuupdev: 30. oktoober 2023 Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04



MlTSUBlSH' MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ELECTRIC ?j LZ-:]gsKI:k‘a‘ng:I:a-ku, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8528, Japan

Changes for the Better Phionm:381-0%280- 5114

= <
S1 atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota ar razotaja pilnu atbildibu.

Més MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

ir talak noradito mode|u razotdjs un ar $o, uznemoties pilnu atbildibu, deklaré, ka talak aprakstitais
Gaiss-iidens siltumsiiknis, kas paredzéts lieto$anai dzivojama, komerciala un vieglas riipniecibas
vidé:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

atbilst $adu Eiropas Savienibas direktivu noteikumiem, saskanotajiem standartiem un

specifikacijam:
Direktivas Standarti/specifikacijas

2014/35/ES: Zemsprieguma direktiva EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EK: Ma&inu direktiva EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/ES: Elektromagnétiskas saderibas EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

direktiva EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (IV kategorija)

2011/65/ES, (ES) 2015/863 un EN IEC 63000:2018

(ES) 2017/2102: RoHS direktiva

2009/125/EK: Ar energiju saistito raZzojumu EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,

direktiva un Regula (ES) Nr. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/ES: Direktlva par spiediena iekartam* | 2014/68/ES PIELIKUMS |, Japanas Augstspiediena gazes droibas likums,
Saldésanas dro&Tbas noteikumu 23, sadala

Lai iegiitu plasaku informaciju par Direkitvu 2009/125/EK, Itidzu, skatiet vietni:
https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informacija par Direktiva 2014/68/ES par spiediena iekartam

Akumulators Il kategorija A2 modulis
o Kompresors Il kategorija D1 modulis

Spiediena sastavdala: —— - - -
Spiediena slédzis IV kategorija B(P) modulis + D modulis
Plaksnu siltummainis Il kategorija A2 modulis

Piemérota atbilstibas lek$&ja razoSanas kontrole, ka arT uzraudzitas spiediena iekartu parbaudes nejausi

novértésanas proceddra: izvél&tos intervalos (A2 modulis)

Atbilstibas novérté$anu veica TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID numurs 0035

pilnvarota iestade: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Cologne / Vacija

Izsniegta sertifikata numurs: 01 202 J/U -160009

IzdoSanas datums: 2020. gada 01. augusta Mw %/7W£¢0/é‘
v

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Parskati8anas datums: 2023. gada 30. oktobrT ~ Shizuoka JAPAN
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ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Si atitikties deklaracija iSduodama vien gamintojo atsakomybe.
Mes, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

esame foliau nurodyty modeliy gamintojai ir Siuo rastu patvirtiname, kad vien miisy atsakomybe
toliau nurodytas oro-vandens Silumos siurblys skirtas naudoti gyvenamojoje, komercinéje ir
lengvosios pramonés aplinkoje:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

atitinka tolesniy Europos direktyvy nuostatas, darniuosius standartus ir specifikacijas:

Direktyvos Standartai/Specifikacijos

2014/35/ES: Zemosios jtampos direktyva EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EB: Masiny direktyva EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2008/
A13:2012

2014/30/ES: Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo | EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

direktyva EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (IV Kategorija)

2011/65/ES, (ES) 2015/863 ir (ES) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018

RoHS direktyva

2009/125/EB: Su energija susijusiy gaminiy EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,

direktyva ir reglamentas (ES) Nr. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/ES: Sléginés jrangos direktyva* 2014/68/ES | PRIEDAS, Japonijos auksto slégio dujy saugos jstatymas,
Saldymo saugos reglamento 23 skyrius

Daugiau informacijos apie 2009/125/EB rasite adresu https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Slegines jrangos informacija 2014/68/ES

Akumuliatorius Il kategorija A2 modulis
i Kompresorius Il kategorija D1 modulis

Slegio komponentas: R — - -
Slégio jungiklis IV Kategorija B(P) modulis + D modulis
Plokstelinis Silumokaitis Il kategorija A2 modulis

Taikoma atitikties vertinimo Vidiné produkcijos kontrolé ir priZiGrimi sléginés jrangos patikrinimai atsitiktiniais

proceddara: intervalais (A2 modulis)

Afitikties vertinima atlieka jgaliotoji | TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, |D numeris 0035

jstaiga: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kelnas / Vokietija

I5duoto sertifikato numeris: 01 202 J/U -160009

ISdavimo data: 2020 m. rugpjacio 1 d. %41/540' %M ‘
v

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Patikslinimo data: 2023 m. spalio 30 d. Shizucka JAPAN
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MITSUBISHI MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
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Changes for the Better S i

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Za izdavanje ove izjave o sukladnosti odgovoran je iskljuéivo proizvodaé.
Nasa tvrtka MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

je proizvodac dolje navedenih modela i ovime izjavljujemo pod vlastitom odgovorno$éu da je
toplinska crpka zrak - voda opisana u nastavku za upotrebu u stambenim, komercijalnim i lakim
industrijskim okruZenjima:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

u skladu s odredbama sljedecih europskih direktiva, uskladenih standarda i specifikacija:
Direktive Standardi/specifikacije

2014/35/EU: Direktiva o niskom naponu EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/

A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EZ: Direktiva o strojevima EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktiva o elektromagnetskoj EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

kompatibilnosti EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategorija IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 i (EU) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
RoHS - Direktiva o ograni&enju opasnih tvari

2009/125/EZ: Direktiva o proizvodima koji EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
koriste energiju i Uredba (EU) br. 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022
2014/68/EU: Direktiva o tlaénoj opremi* DODATAK | 2014/68/EU, Japanski zakon o sigurnosti visokotla&nog plina,

Qdjeljak 23 Uredbe o sigurnosti hladenja
Molimo pogledaijte https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp za vige informacija o 2009/125/EZ.

* Informacije o 2014/68/EU tlacnoj opremi

Akumulator Kategorija Il Modul A2

Kompresor Kategorija Il Modul D1
Komponenta tlaka:

Tlaéna sklopka Kategorija IV Modul B(P) + Modul D

Plotasti izmjenjivat topline | Kategorija Il Modul A2

Primijenjeni postupak ocjenjivanja | Unutarnja kontrola proizvodnje plus nadzirane provjere tlaéne opreme u nasumiénim
sukladnosti: intervalima (modul A2)

QOcjenu sukladnosti provodi TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, 1D broj 0035
certifikacijsko tijelo kojem se Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Kéln / Njemagka
prijavijuje ista:

Broj izdane potvrde: 01202 J/U -160009

Datum izdavanja:  01. kolovoza 2020. MJ/&V %fhc&%% )

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Datum pregleda: 30. listopada 2023. Shizuoka JAPAN

CE2023A04
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IZJAVA O USAGLASENOSTI

Ova izjava o usaglasenosti izdaje se pod iskljuc¢ivom odgovorno&éu proizvodada.
Mi  MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan

proizvoda¢ smo modela u nastavku koji ovim, pod iskljutivom odgovorno$éu, izjavljuje da je
toplotna pumpa vazduh - voda navedena u daljnjem tekstu i namenjena za upotrebu u stambenim
i komercijalnim objektima i objektima lake industrije:

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC, PUZ-HWM140YHA, PUZ-HWM140YHA-BS

usaglaseni sa odredbama slede¢ih evropskih direktiva, uskladenim standardima i
specifikacijama:

Direktive Standardi/specifikacije

2014/35/EU: Direktiva za elektritne uredaje EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/

niskog napona A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012, EN 62233:2008

2006/42/EC: Direktiva za masine EN 60335-1:2002/A11:2004/A1:2004/A12:2006/A2:2006/A13:2008/A14:2010/
A15:2011, EN 60335-2-40:2003/A11:2004/A12:2005/A1:2006/A2:2009/
A13:2012

2014/30/EU: Direktiva za elektromagnetnu EN 55014-1:2006/A1:2009/A2:2011, EN 61000-3-2:2014,

kompatibilnost EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 55014-2:1997/A1:2001/A2:2008 (Kategorija IV)

2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863 i (EU) 2017/2102: | EN IEC 63000:2018
Primena opasnih supstanci u elektriénoj i
elektronskoj opremi

2009/125/EC: Direktiva i propisi o proizvodima | EN 12102-1:2013, EN 14511-1:2018, EN 14511-2:2018, EN 14511-3:2018,
povezanim sa energijom (EU), broj 813/2013 EN 14511-4:2018, EN 14825:2018, EN 16147:2017/2022

2014/68/EU: Direktiva za opremu pod DODATAK | direktivi 2014/68/EU, japanski Zakon o bezbednosti gasa pod
pritiskom™* visokim pritiskom, Uredba o bezbednosti hladenja, odeljak 23

Vise informacija o Direktivi 2009/125/EC potrazite na stranici https://erp.mitsubishielectric.eu/erp.

* Informacije o Direktivi 2014/68/EU za opremu pod pritiskom

Akumulator Kategorija Il Modul A2
. Kompresor Kategorija Il Modul D1
Komponenta za pritisak:
Prekidaé pritiska Kategorija IV Modul B(P) + Modul D
Plo€asti izmenjivat toplote | Kategorija Il Modul A2
Primenjeni postupak za procenu Interna proizvodna kontrola i nadzorne provere opreme pod pritiskom u nasumiéno
usaglaSenosti: odabranim vremenskim razmacima (modul A2)
Procenu usaglasenosti izvrsilo je TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, ID broj 0035
notifikovano telo: Am Grauen Stein, D-51105 Keln, Nemaéka
Broj izdatog sertifikata: 01 202 J/U -160009

- .
Datum izdavanja: 01. avgust 2020. y%&/é‘/za %maﬂt% '

Takahiro YAMAUCHI
General Manager, Quality Assurance Department
Datum revidiranja: 30. oktobar 2023. Shizuoka JAPAN
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